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SERVICE LIST 
(January 27, 2023) 

 
CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 7E9 
 
George Benchetrit (LSO No. 34163H) 
george@chaitons.com  
Tel: 416 218-1141 

 
Laura Culleton LSO No. 82428R 
laurac@chaitons.com  
Tel: 416 218-1128 
 
Lawyers for KPMG Inc., Court-Appointed 
Liquidator of Pace Savings & Credit 
Union Limited 
 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20 
Toronto ON M5H 2T6 
 
Stuart Brotman (LSO: 43430D) 
sbrotman@fasken.com 
Tel: 416 865 5419 
 
Mitch Stephenson (LSO: 73064H) 
mstephenson@fasken.com 
Tel: 416 868 3502 
 
Lawyers for Financial Services Regulatory 
Authority 
 

LAX O'SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB 
LLP 
Counsel 
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West 
Toronto ON  M5H 1J8 
 
Crawford G. Smith  LSO#: 42131S 
csmith@lolg.ca 
Tel: 416 598 8648 
 
Shaun Laubman  LSO#: 51068B 
slaubman@lolg.ca 
Tel: 416 360 8481 
 
Philip Underwood  LSO#: 73637W 
punderwood@lolg.ca 
Tel: 416 645 5078 
 
Litigation Counsel for the Liquidator 
 

CRAWLEY MACKEWN BRUSH LLP 
179 John Street 
Suite 800 
Toronto ON  M5T 1X4 
 
Alistair Crawley  LSO#: 38726D 
acrawley@cmblaw.ca 
Tel: 416 217 0806 
 
Clarke Tedesco  LSO#: 55391C 
ctedesco@cmblaw.ca 
Tel: 416 217 0884 
 
Dana Carson  LSO#: 65439D 
dcarson@cmblaw.ca 
Tel: 416 217 0855 
 
Lawyers for Larry Smith, 1428245 Ontario 
Ltd. and 809755 Ontario Ltd. (a.k.a. 
Elective Benefit Insurance Services) 
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COZEN O'CONNOR 
Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 1100 
Toronto ON  M5H 2R2 
 
Steven Weisz  LSO#: 32102C 
SWeisz@cozen.com 
Tel: 647 417 5334 
 
Lawyers for Phillip Smith 
 

WRIGHT TEMELINI LLP 
411 Richmond Street East 
Suite 303 
Toronto ON  M5A 3S5 
 
Janice Wright 
janice@wrighttemelini.com 
Tel: 416 479 9685 
 
Lawyers for Malek Smith and 1916761 
Ontario Ltd. 

WEINMAN, ARNOLD LLP 
390 Bay Street 
Suite 1202 
Toronto ON  M5H 2Z2 
 
Jonah Arnold 
jonah@healthlawfirm.ca 
Tel: 416 640 0508 
 
Lawyers for 1724725 Ontario Ltd. 
 

MICHAEL COHEN 
151 Turbine Drive 
Toronto ON  M9L 2S7 
 
Michael Cohen 
michaelcohen@michaelcohenbarrister.ca 
Tel: 416 920 5353 
 
Adam Lifshitz 
adam@michaelcohenbarrister.ca 
Tel: 416 920 5353 
 
Lawyers for Frank Klees and Klees & 
Associates Ltd. 
 

LAWRENCE,  LAWRENCE, 
STEVENSON LLP 
43 Queen Street West 
Brampton ON  L6Y 1L9 
 
Edwin Upenieks 
eupenieks@lawrences.com 
Tel: 905 452 6873 
 
Julia Chumak 
jchumak@lawrences.com 
Tel: 905 452 6872 
 
Lawyers for Ron Williamson, R. 
Williamson Consultants Limited and Ron 
Williamson Quarter Horses Inc. 
 

VANDERGUST LAW 
11 Hurontario Street 
P.O. Box 39, Stn. Main 
Collingwood ON  L9Y 2L7 
 
Victor Vandergust 
vic@vandergustlaw.com 
Tel: 705 445 4544 
 
Lawyers for Brian Hogan 
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DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto ON  M5K 0A1 
 
Douglas B. B. Stewart  LSO#: 49920C 
douglas.stewart@dentons.com 
Tel: 416 863 4388 
 
Deepshikha Dutt 
deepshikha.dutt@dentons.com 
Tel: 416 863 4550 
 
Lawyers for Brent Bailey, Deborah Baker, 
Ian Goodfellow, Al Jones, Wendy Mitchell, 
George Pohle, Peter Rebellati, Jim Tindall, 
Pauline Wainwright and Neil Williamson 
 

LESTER & ASSOCIATES 
181 University Avenue, Suite 801 
Toronto, ON M5H 3M7 
 
Reid Lester LSO#: 31157K 
rlester@lesterassociates.ca 
Tel: 416.802.9781 
 
Lawyers for CUMIS General Insurance 
Company 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 2100 
Toronto ON  M5H 3C2 
 
Ted Frankel  LSO #:  49874Q 
tfrankel@cassels.com 
Tel: 416 642 7469 
 
Sophie Moher  LSO #: 72317H 
smoher@cassels.com 
Tel: 416 860 2903 
 
Lawyers for Joanna Whitfield  
 

STOCKWOODS LLP 
TD North Tower 
77 King Street West, Suite 4130 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Nader R. Hasan  LSO#: 54693W 
naderh@stockwoods.ca 
Tel: 416 593 1668 
 
Carlo Di Carlo  LSO#: 62159L 
carlodc@stockwoods.ca 
Tel: 416 593 2485 
 
Lawyers for Stan Dimakos and Ken 
Topping 
 

SMK LAW 
99 Yorkville Avenue, Suite 200  
Toronto, ON M5R 3K5 
 
Soheil Karkhanechi 
soheil@smklawyers.ca 
Tel:  416 551 7346 
 
Lawyers for Virginia Conrads 
 
 

BENNETT JONES 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4 
 
Richard B. Swan 
Tel: 416.777.7479 
Email: swanr@bennettjones.com  
 
Lawyers for Peter Budd 
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BRANCH MACMASTER LLP 
777 Hornby Street, Suite 1410 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6Z 1S4 
 
Luciana Brasil 
Tel: 604.654.2960 
Email:  lbrasil@branmac.com  
 
Bryan McLean 
Tel: 604.631.2565 
Email:  bmclean@branmac.com  
 
Co-counsel for Ying Jiang 
 

EVOLINK LAW LLP 
4388 Still Creek Drive, Suite 237 
Burnaby, British Columbia V5C 6C6 
 
Simon Lin 
Tel: 604.620.2666 
Email: simonlin@evolinklaw.com  
 
Co-counsel for Ying Jiang 
 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
40 King St W, Suite #2100 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 
 
Robert B. Cohen 
Tel: 416.869.5425 
Email: rcohen@cassels.com  
 
Meghan Rourke 
Tel: 416.869.5393 
Email: mtrourke@cassels.com  
 
Lawyers for XTM Inc. 
 

FINANCIAL SERVICES REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY  
25 Sheppard Avenue West, Suite 100 | 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 6S6 
 
Jordan Solway 
Exec. Vice President, Legal & Enforcement 
jordan.solway@fsrao.ca 
 
Elissa Sinha 
Director, Legal & Enforcement 
elissa.sinha@fsrao.ca 
 

KPMG INC. 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 4600 
Toronto ON M5H 2S5 
 
Anamika Gadia 
agadia@kpmg.ca 
 
Court-Appointed Liquidator 

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY 
INSURANCE 
Royal Bank Plaza North Tower  
200 Bay Street, 15th Floor, P.O. Box 2 
Toronto, Ontario  
M5J 2J2 
 
Paul Emerson 
Email: Paul.Emerson@bhspecialty.com 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
 

george@chaitons.com  
laurac@chaitons.com  
sbrotman@fasken.com 
mstephenson@fasken.com  
csmith@lolg.ca 
slaubman@lolg.ca 
punderwood@lolg.ca 
acrawley@cmblaw.ca 
ctedesco@cmblaw.ca 
dcarson@cmblaw.ca 
SWeisz@cozen.com 
janice@wrighttemelini.com 
jonah@healthlawfirm.ca 
michaelcohen@michaelcohenbarrister.ca 
adam@michaelcohenbarrister.ca 

eupenieks@lawrences.com 
jchumak@lawrences.com 
vic@vandergustlaw.com 
douglas.stewart@dentons.com 
deepshikha.dutt@dentons.com 
rlester@lesterassociates.ca 
tfrankel@cassels.com 
smoher@cassels.com 
naderh@stockwoods.ca 
carlodc@stockwoods.ca 
soheil@smklawyers.ca 
swanr@bennettjones.com 
 lbrasil@branmac.com  
bmclean@branmac.com  
simonlin@evolinklaw.com 
rcohen@cassels.com  
mtrourke@cassels.com 
jordan.solway@fsrao.ca 
elissa.sinha@fsrao.ca 
agadia@kpmg.ca 
Paul.Emerson@bhspecialty.com 
 
 
 


